FILE NO. 992323

RESOLUTION NO. 54-00

[Reappointments to Redevelopment Agency]

CONFIRMING REAPPOINTMENTS OF DARSHAN SINGH AND LYNETTE SWEET TO THE SAN FRANCISCO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, FOR FOUR YEAR TERMS ENDING SEPTEMBER 3, 2003.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby confirm the reappointment by the Mayor of the following designated persons as members of the San Francisco Redevelopment Agency, pursuant to Section 33110 of the California Health and Safety Code, for the terms specified:

Darshan Singh, vice himself, Seat No. 3, must be appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Board of Supervisors, term expired September 3, 1999, for a new four year term ending September 3, 2003.

Lynette Sweet, vice herself, Seat No. 5, must be appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Board of Supervisors, term expired September 3, 1999, for a new four year term ending September 3, 2003.

MAYOR BROWN BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 992323

Date Passed:

Resolution confirming reappointments of Darshan Singh and Lynette Sweet to the San Francisco Redevelopment Agency, for four year terms ending September 3, 2003.

January 24, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee

File No. 992323

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 24, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

1/26/00

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.